

Agency Occupational Therapists

Request and Response

We would like to establish some information in regarding contract of supply for agency social work staff across the trust, and we would be grateful if you can answer some of the following questions?

1. Do you have contract of supply in place for temporary agency labour for Qualified Social Workers and Occupational Therapists?

OUR RESPONSE: The Trust does not employ social workers. The Trust does not currently have a contract in place for Agency Occupational Therapists

2. When did this contract start and when does it expire?

OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable

3. How much temporary agency labour spend for Qualified Social Workers has there been this financial year, so far?

OUR RESPONSE: Please see our response to question 1 above.

4. How much temporary agency labour spend for Occupational Therapist's has there been this financial year, so far?

OUR RESPONSE: 2015/16 month 1 to month 7 the Trusts Occupational Therapist agency expenditure is £291k.

5. How many temporary Qualified Social Workers did the Trust have deployed in September 2015?

OUR RESPONSE: Please see our response to question 1 above.

6. How much agency spend has there been in the trust for Qualified Social Workers within the current contract?

OUR RESPONSE: Please see our response to question 1 above.

7. How many agency Occupational Therapists are there deployed across the NHS at the moment?

OUR RESPONSE: Within Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust, as at 31 October 2015, there were approximately 9.73 WTE agency Occupational Therapists deployed.

8. Can you break down the spend per agency from 1st April 14 – 30th April 15?

OUR RESPONSE:

Agency Supplier	Amount (£)
ATHONA LTD	5,479
MAXXIMA LTD 2	4,121
MEDILINK CONSULTING	40,764
ORCHARD MEDICAL RECRUITMENT	19,784
PIERS MEADOWS RECRUIT LTD	70,122
RIG HEALTHCARE RECRUIT	53,057
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD	27,313
SUGARMAN GROUP	39,828
T JONES (NORTHANTS) LIMITED	7,943
TALENT HUMAN CAPITAL	190,766

MANAGEMENT LTD	
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	3,428
Total	462,605

9. Do you currently use a framework? If so which frameworks?

OUR RESPONSE: The framework the Trust currently uses is the CCS Framework RM959.